Key Features:
• 40W Output Power
• 4:1 Input Voltage Range
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• Single & Dual Outputs
• Effi ciency to 91%
• Compact 1 x 2 Inch Case
• Wide Temp Operation

Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(A)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MB4024S-03RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,240 90 3.3 8,000 0 89 3.9 21,000 8.0
MB4024S-05RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,850 90 5.0 8,000 0 90 6.2 13,600 8.0
MB4024S-12RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,870 95 12.0 3,330 0 89 15.0 2,400 8.0
MB4024S-15RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,870 105 15.0 2,670 0 89 18.0 1,500 8.0
MB4024S-24RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,835 115 24.0 1,670 0 91 30.0 600 8.0
MB4024D-12RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,890 65 ±12.0 ±1,670 ±145 88 ±15.0 ±1,200 8.0
MB4024D-15RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,890 65 ±15.0 ±1,330 ±110 88 ±18.0 ±750 8.0
MB4048S-03RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 620 55 3.3 8,000 0 89 3.9 21,000 4.0
MB4048S-05RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 930 55 5.0 8,000 0 90 6.2 13,600 4.0
MB4048S-12RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 930 60 12.0 3,330 0 90 15.0 2,400 4.0
MB4048S-15RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 930 65 15.0 2,670 0 90 18.0 1,500 4.0
MB4048S-24RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 918 75 24.0 1,670 0 91 30.0 600 4.0
MB4048D-12RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 950 45 ±12.0 ±1,670 ±145 88 ±15.0 ±1,200 4.0
MB4048D-15RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 950 45 ±15.0 ±1,330 ±110 88 ±18.0 ±750 4.0
On single output units, an external resister may be added to
adjust the converter output.
To adjust the output UP, connect a 5%, 3W resistor between
the minus output pin (5) and the Vout trim pin (6). To adjust